



Notice of Cessation of Pioneer Hi-Bred Agro Servicios Spain SL

Dear Sir or Madam,

Corteva Agriscience is streamlining its legal entity structure. We are writing to inform you that the following member of the Corteva Agriscience group of companies will cease operations effective 01st of May 2021:

• Pioneer Hi-Bred Agro Servicios Spain SL

On this date, all its activities will be taken over by Pioneer Hi-Bred Spain, S.L.

If you still have invoices you need to submit to **Pioneer Hi-Bred Agro Servicios Spain SL** for goods and services rendered before May 2021, please submit those invoices, according to the invoicing instruction provided in the purchase order or agreement, before 30th of April 2021. As of today, all invoices can be addressed to **Pioneer Hi-Bred Spain, S.L.**

Any invoices received after 30th of April 2021 will need to be in the name Pioneer Hi-Bred Spain, S.L.

Any invoices received after **30**th **of April 2021** with old invoicing details will have to be rejected due to tax reasons.

The NEW invoicing requirements are as follows:

Company Name: Pioneer Hi-Bred Spain, S.L.

Company Address: Campus Tecnológico DuPont Pioneer Ctra Sevilla-Cazalla (C-433) KM 4,6 41309 LA RINCONADA

SEVILLA- ESPAÑA

VAT Registration No.: ESB91091611

If you have a contract or purchase order in place, you will be receiving more information shortly. If you have any questions, please contact us at ASC@Corteva.com...

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Procurement Service Center E AME

Valle del Tamón 33469 Carreño, Asturias T: +34 985 09 4700 | E: asc@corteva.com